YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates

Sample 1094 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted June 11 - 14, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Among registered voters
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2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Veryunfa-  Unfavor-

favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able
Joe Biden 21% 20% 41% 13% 43% 56%
Kamala Harris 17% 21% 38% 14% 42% 56%
Sarah Palin 7% 23% 30% 19% 31% 50%
Mike Pence 7% 22% 30% 25% 30% 56%
Joe Lieberman 4% 19% 24% 19% 15% 34%
Paul Ryan 4% 17% 22% 19% 23% 43%
Tim Kaine 4% 17% 21% 13% 17% 30%
Dick Cheney 5% 16% 21% 22% 33% 55%
John Edwards 2% 17% 20% 17% 18% 36%

Don'’t
know
3%
6%
20%
15%
43%
36%
49%
24%
44%
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3. For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing
for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Neither a
A good good nor a
thing A bad thing  bad thing Not sure

A good public speaker 76% 4% 13% 8%
Has political experience 64% 6% 23% 7%
Conservative 62% 7% 22% 9%
Loyal to Trump 57% 13% 23% 8%
Has military experience 53% 3% 35% 8%
Moderate 39% 12% 36% 13%
Young 38% 6% 46% 10%
From a swing state 32% 7% 44% 17%
Good looking 26% 2% 61% 10%
A woman 24% 11% 54% 10%
Wealthy 19% 12% 60% 8%
Black 19% 10% 61% 10%
Believes the 2020 election was stolen 18% 28% 38% 16%
Old 8% 42% 43% 7%

4. Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential
running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove prove Not sure
Ron DeSantis 24% 29% 53% 11% 12% 22% 25%
Ben Carson 24% 25% 49% 8% 7% 15% 35%
Tim Scott 19% 26% 45% 8% 8% 16% 39%
Marco Rubio 14% 30% 44% 14% 8% 22% 34%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 19% 24% 43% 12% 11% 22% 35%
Greg Abbott 14% 25% 39% 9% 9% 18% 43%
Vivek Ramaswamy 20% 19% 39% 10% 13% 23% 38%
Nikki Haley 11% 22% 33% 15% 25% 39% 27%
Tulsi Gabbard 11% 21% 32% 10% 12% 21% 47%
JD Vance 12% 19% 30% 11% 7% 18% 52%
Kristi Noem 9% 22% 30% 12% 12% 25% 45%
Glenn Younkin 10% 19% 29% 9% 7% 16% 55%
Elise Stefanik 7% 21% 27% 10% 6% 16% 56%
Byron Donalds 12% 15% 26% 6% 7% 13% 60%
Doug Burgum 7% 19% 26% 9% 8% 17% 57%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Lee Zeldin 8% 13% 21% 10%

7%

You

18%

62%

5. Which of the following would you most prefer Donald Trump choose as his 2024 vice presidential running

mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
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6. Which comes closest to describing the impact Donald Trump’s choice of vice president would have on your

decision about whether or not to vote for him in November?

Could make me more or less likely to vote for Trump, depending on the choice .......... 10%
Could only make me more likely to vote for Trump ... 11%
Could only make me less likely to vote for Trump ... 5%
Will have no effect on my likelihood of voting for Trump ........ ..o, 62%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 11 - 14, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.041, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.709.

1094
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Presidential Vote Intent 2024
In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?
Among registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 41% 39% 42% 38% 41% 42% 39% 35% 74% 40% 35%
Donald Trump 39% 44% 34% 21% 34% 45% 49% 47% 9% 27% 30%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Jill Stein 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Cornel West 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
| would not vote 7% 5% 10% 12% 10% 6% 3% 5% 9% 13% 17%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 16% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 10% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,011) (459) (552) (184) (215) (331) (281) (649) (129) (127) (106)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 41% 88% 25% 2% 82% 3% 38% 40% 47% 45% 42% 36% 43%
Donald Trump 39% 1% 30% 89% 2% 88% 36% 43% 38% 35% 40% 42% 35%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Jill Stein 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Cornel West 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Other 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
| would not vote % 3% 17% 3% 3% 2% 11% 5% 4% 8% 6% 10% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 16% 3% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,011) (360) (360) (291) (391) (349) (389) (297) (234) (177) (237) (373) (224)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 19% 23% 13% 22% 24% 25% 18% 38% 21% 20%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 20% 24% 19% 19% 17% 17% 37% 20% 15%
Favorable 41% 38% 43% 36% 41% 42% 42% 35% 75% 41% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 14% 26% 14% 8% 5% 11% 10% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 43% 49% 38% 32% 41% 48% 51% 52% 12% 34% 38%
Unfavorable 56% 60% 52% 58% 55% 56% 56% 63% 22% 55% 57%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,090) (490) (600) (208) (237) (356) (289) (698) (138) (139) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 21% 54% 8% 2% 47% 3% 17% 21% 29% 21% 21% 18% 27%
Somewhat favorable 20% 32% 22% 3% 33% 1% 24% 19% 16% 24% 21% 18% 18%
Favorable 41% 86% 30% 5% 80% 4% 41% 40% 46% 45% 42% 36% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% % 22% 8% 12% 9% 14% 10% 8% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 43% 6% 41% 86% 7% 87% 41% 47% 44% 39% 45% 48% 37%
Unfavorable 56% 13% 63% 94% 18% 96% 56% 57% 52% 51% 56% 60% 53%
Don't know 3% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (366) (421) (303) (392) (347) (428) (309) (254) (189) (249) (407) (245)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 14% 20% 12% 15% 20% 19% 13% 38% 20% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 22% 27% 18% 20% 18% 19% 26% 21% 21%
Favorable 38% 33% 42% 39% 33% 41% 37% 32% 64% 41% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 23% 23% 8% 4% 13% 17% 10% 21%
Very unfavorable 42% 50% 35% 26% 38% 47% 56% 51% 12% 37% 32%
Unfavorable 56% 63% 50% 49% 60% 55% 60% 64% 29% 47% 53%
Don’t know 6% 4% 8% 12% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,088) (489) (599) (208) (237) (355) (288) (696) (138) (139) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 41% 9% 1% 37% 3% 16% 16% 20% 16% 18% 14% 21%
Somewhat favorable 21% 37% 19% 5% 39% 3% 20% 22% 22% 24% 22% 16% 24%
Favorable 38% 78% 28% 6% 76% 6% 36% 38% 42% 40% 40% 31% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 12% 15% 8% 15% 11% 15% 19% 9% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% % 42% 81% 7% 85% 40% 47% 41% 34% 48% 45% 38%
Unfavorable 56% 20% 59% 92% 22% 93% 56% 58% 56% 53% 57% 61% 49%
Don't know 6% 2% 14% 1% 3% 1% 9% 4% 2% 6% 3% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088) (365) (420) (303) (391) (346) (427) (308) (254) (189) (250) (405) (244)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Sarah Palin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% % 4% 3% 9% 14% 9% 3% 2% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 18% 13% 21% 26% 30% 28% 11% 19% 6%
Favorable 30% 36% 25% 18% 24% 35% 44% 37% 15% 21% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 18% 25% 20% 18% 13% 18% 16% 17% 26%
Very unfavorable 31% 28% 34% 20% 35% 35% 33% 29% 40% 34% 33%
Unfavorable 50% 47% 52% 44% 55% 52% 46% 47% 57% 51% 58%
Don’t know 20% 17% 23% 38% 21% 13% 10% 16% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (490) (601) (209) (237) (358) (287) (698) (139) (139) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very favorable 7% 1% 3% 19% 1% 18% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 12% 19% 39% 8% 43% 22% 27% 20% 18% 24% 25% 23%
Favorable 30% 14% 22% 58% 9% 62% 29% 33% 28% 26% 32% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 31% 51% 33% 9% 62% 9% 30% 32% 34% 35% 31% 30% 30%
Unfavorable 50% 69% 51% 29% 79% 29% 47% 53% 55% 53% 48% 51% 48%
Don’t know 20% 17% 28% 13% 12% 9% 23% 14% 17% 21% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (366) (419) (306) (393) (347) (429) (308) (255) (189) (250) (407) (245)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% % 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 27% 14% 22% 28% 25% 16% 17% 20%
Favorable 30% 34% 26% 33% 21% 31% 34% 32% 25% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 28% 23% 18% 28% 25% 28% 27% 17% 23% 27%
Very unfavorable 30% 27% 34% 24% 32% 34% 30% 30% 37% 26% 28%
Unfavorable 56% 55% 56% 43% 60% 59% 58% 57% 53% 49% 55%
Don’t know 15% 11% 18% 24% 19% 10% 8% 10% 22% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,090) (491) (599) (209) (236) (356) (289) (699) (139) (138) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable % % 4% 12% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% %
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 18% 34% 16% 29% 21% 23% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20%
Favorable 30% 23% 22% 46% 22% 39% 27% 31% 31% 31% 33% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 24% 25% 26% 25% 31% 21% 27% 31% 21% 27% 26% 26%
Very unfavorable 30% 40% 32% 19% 44% 25% 30% 34% 30% 31% 26% 31% 33%
Unfavorable 56% 64% 57% 45% 69% 56% 51% 61% 62% 51% 53% 57% 58%
Don't know 15% 13% 21% 9% 9% 5% 22% 8% 8% 18% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (365) (420) (305) (392) (348) (429) (307) (255) (189) (249) (407) (245)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Joe Lieberman
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 3% 10% 2% %
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 16% 17% 10% 22% 28% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Favorable 24% 27% 21% 21% 12% 26% 35% 25% 24% 18% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 9% 20% 22% 20% 21% 15% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 15% 21% 10% % 18% 17% 17% 15% 10% 20% 15%
Unfavorable 34% 42% 26% 16% 38% 39% 37% 36% 25% 32% 27%
Don’t know 43% 31% 53% 62% 50% 35% 28% 39% 52% 49% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (490) (599) (208) (236) (357) (288) (698) (138) (138) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 20% 25% 20% 17% 20% 23% 19% 15% 20% 23%
Favorable 24% 30% 17% 24% 33% 23% 20% 25% 28% 25% 19% 23% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 15% 17% 24% 17% 27% 15% 21% 21% 16% 22% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 15% 11% 18% 16% 12% 21% 17% 13% 14% 14% 14% 19% 11%
Unfavorable 34% 27% 35% 40% 29% 47% 32% 35% 35% 30% 36% 36% 30%
Don't know 43% 43% 48% 35% 38% 29% 48% 41% 37% 45% 45% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,089) (366) (419) (304) (392) (347) (428) (308) (254) (189) (250) (406) (244)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 13% 20% 12% 18% 19% 18% 12% 18% 14%
Favorable 22% 27% 16% 24% 14% 22% 27% 23% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 16% 15% 22% 20% 21% 21% 17% 9% 23%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 23% 10% 24% 28% 29% 23% 22% 25% 26%
Unfavorable 43% 47% 39% 25% 46% 47% 50% 45% 39% 33% 49%
Don’t know 36% 26% 45% 51% 40% 31% 23% 32% 44% 46% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,088) (490) (598) (207) (236) (357) (288) (698) (137) (138) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 13% 24% 14% 25% 15% 16% 22% 13% 23% 15% 18%
Favorable 22% 19% 16% 31% 18% 31% 18% 22% 28% 20% 29% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 19% 20% 23% 21% 16% 21% 24% 21% 14% 24% 17%
Very unfavorable 23% 29% 23% 17% 34% 23% 22% 26% 22% 22% 23% 24% 23%
Unfavorable 43% 49% 42% 37% 57% 45% 39% 47% 46% 43% 37% 48% 39%
Don’t know 36% 32% 42% 32% 25% 24% 44% 31% 25% 37% 34% 35% 37%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,088) (365) (418) (305) (391) (347) (427) (307) (255) (189) (248) (405) (246)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Tim Kaine
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 3% 9% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 21% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 20% 8%
Favorable 21% 24% 19% 24% 17% 20% 25% 21% 22% 23% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 17% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% 19%
Very unfavorable 17% 23% 11% 6% 18% 20% 21% 18% 11% 13% 16%
Unfavorable 30% 39% 22% 19% 35% 31% 34% 32% 24% 23% 35%
Don’t know 49% 38% 60% 57% 48% 50% 42% 47% 54% 54% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087) (490) (597) (208) (235) (356) (288) (697) (138) (137) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 10% 2% 1% 12% 0% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 27% 11% 12% 29% 12% 12% 17% 23% 15% 17% 18% 16%
Favorable 21% 37% 14% 13% 41% 12% 15% 22% 28% 21% 20% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 14% 16% 11% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% % 17% 26% 8% 31% 16% 15% 19% 16% 12% 21% 15%
Unfavorable 30% 17% 31% 42% 18% 46% 29% 29% 32% 29% 26% 34% 27%
Don’t know 49% 46% 55% 45% 41% 42% 55% 48% 40% 50% 54% 44% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087) (366) (417) (304) (393) (347) (427) (308) (253) (189) (249) (405) (244)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — Dick Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% % 4% 5% 7% 5% 0%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 13% 20% 18% 10% 14% 15%
Favorable 21% 25% 17% 19% 20% 20% 24% 22% 18% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 21% 22% 19% 24% 23% 25% 17% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 30% 20% 34% 38% 39% 33% 23% 42% 36%
Unfavorable 55% 60% 51% 42% 53% 61% 63% 58% 41% 54% 56%
Don’t know 24% 15% 32% 39% 27% 18% 13% 19% 42% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,091) (490) (601) (209) (236) (357) (289) (698) (139) (139) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very favorable 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 10% 26% 13% 22% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 21%
Favorable 21% 19% 13% 32% 18% 26% 20% 18% 24% 23% 21% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 20% 25% 22% 30% 17% 29% 26% 17% 21% 23% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 39% 24% 44% 29% 34% 33% 30% 31% 40% 36% 25%
Unfavorable 55% 57% 60% 49% 65% 59% 51% 63% 56% 48% 61% 59% 50%
Don’t know 24% 24% 27% 20% 17% 15% 29% 19% 20% 29% 18% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (366) (420) (305) (392) (348) (429) (309) (254) (188) (249) (408) (246)
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June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Favorability of Vice Presidents and Vice Presidential Candidates — John Edwards
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 19% 12% 18% 21% 17% 23% 17% 13%
Favorable 20% 23% 18% 20% 15% 21% 24% 19% 26% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 14% 8% 22% 19% 20% 20% 11% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 5% 22% 22% 22% 21% 10% 14% 17%
Unfavorable 36% 42% 29% 13% 43% 41% 41% 41% 21% 26% 31%
Don’t know 44% 35% 53% 67% 42% 38% 35% 41% 52% 53% 53%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087) (491) (596) (209) (234) (356) (288) (697) (138) (137) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very favorable 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 16% 13% 28% 12% 16% 17% 17% 17% 19% 14% 22%
Favorable 20% 29% 17% 14% 32% 13% 19% 19% 20% 19% 23% 16% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 19% 21% 22% 13% 21% 21% 16% 16% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 11% 19% 24% 11% 31% 18% 16% 21% 18% 16% 23% 12%
Unfavorable 36% 30% 34% 44% 32% 53% 31% 37% 42% 34% 32% 43% 27%
Don’t know 44% 41% 50% 42% 36% 34% 50% 43% 38% 47% 45% 41% 48%
Totals 98% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087) (364) (418) (305) (391) (346) (426) (308) (254) (189) (248) (407) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — A good public speaker
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 76% 80% 2% * 61% 84% 84% 79% * * *
A bad thing 4% 1% 6% * 8% 3% 2% 3% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 13% 12% 14% * 16% 7% 13% 12% * * *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% * 15% 6% 2% 5% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (588) (286) (302) (97) (117) (196) (178) (420) (36) (72) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 76% * 67% 84% * 88% 70% 80% 89% * 77% 73% 81%
A bad thing 4% * 6% 2% * 2% 6% 3% 1% * 1% 3% 5%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 13% * 16% 10% * 9% 14% 13% 5% * 12% 14% 8%
Not sure 8% * 11% 5% * 2% 11% 3% 5% * 10% 9% 6%
Totals 101% * 100% 101% * 101% 101% 99% 100% * 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (588) (0) (283) (305) (36) (337) (226) (166) (128) (83) (125) (251) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Has political experience
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 64% 64% 64% * 56% 68% 64% 66% * * *
A bad thing 6% 5% 7% * 7% 5% 7% 6% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 23% 26% 20% * 23% 21% 24% 22% * * *
Not sure 7% 5% 9% * 14% 6% 5% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (587) (286) (301) (97) (119) (196) (175) (418) (37) (72) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 64% * 57% 70% * 68% 62% 66% 69% * 68% 59% 68%
A bad thing 6% * 8% 5% * 5% 6% % 6% * 6% % 2%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 23% * 25% 21% * 23% 23% 21% 19% * 19% 27% 22%
Not sure 7% * 11% 4% * 3% 8% 6% 6% * 8% % 9%
Totals 100% * 101% 100% * 99% 99% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (587) (0) (284) (303) (35) (336) (226) (166) (127) (83) (124) (253) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Conservative
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 62% 60% 64% * 47% 66% 84% 67% * * *
A bad thing 7% 7% 8% * 13% 6% 4% 7% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 22% 25% 18% * 29% 20% 7% 18% * * *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% * 11% 8% 5% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (585) (284) (301) (97) (114) (196) (178) (418) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 62% * 44% 7% * 79% 55% 70% 70% * 67% 60% 66%
A bad thing 7% * 13% 3% * 4% % 8% 7% * 3% % %
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 22% * 29% 16% * 14% 28% 17% 15% * 24% 24% 17%
Not sure 9% * 15% 4% * 2% 10% 6% 8% * 5% 9% 10%
Totals 100% * 101% 100% * 99% 100% 101% 100% * 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (585) (0) (281) (304) (35) (336) (227) (165) (125) (83) (125) (250) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Loyal to Trump
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 57% 56% 58% * 46% 58% 73% 63% * * *
A bad thing 13% 11% 14% * 15% 13% 6% 10% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 23% 26% 19% * 30% 21% 18% 21% * * *
Not sure 8% 6% 9% * 8% 8% 3% 6% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (586) (286) (300) (96) (117) (196) (177) (419) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 57% * 36% 74% * 74% 50% 69% 62% * 62% 51% 62%
A bad thing 13% * 20% 6% * 5% 16% 8% 10% * 16% 11% 14%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 23% * 30% 17% * 19% 27% 18% 20% * 17% 28% 17%
Not sure 8% * 14% 3% * 2% % 5% 8% * 5% 9% %
Totals 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (586) (0) (281) (305) (35) (338) (228) (164) (126) (84) (124) (251) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Has military experience
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 53% 54% 52% * 46% 56% 65% 55% * * *
A bad thing 3% 4% 3% * 4% 3% 2% 3% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 35% 35% 36% * 37% 34% 31% 36% * * *
Not sure 8% 7% 10% * 14% 7% 2% 7% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 101% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (586) (286) (300) (96) (118) (195) (177) (419) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 53% * 40% 64% * 63% 54% 50% 65% * 52% 51% 56%
A bad thing 3% * 5% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 4% * 3% 3% 3%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 35% * 43% 29% * 33% 33% 43% 27% * 38% 36% 31%
Not sure 8% * 12% 5% * 2% 10% 5% 4% * 7% 10% 10%
Totals 99% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (586) (0) (282) (304) (35) (337) (226) (166) (126) (83) (124) (253) (126)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Moderate
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 39% 41% 38% * 36% 39% 35% 40% * * *
A bad thing 12% 14% 9% * 8% 11% 17% 12% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 36% 34% 38% * 36% 39% 38% 38% * * *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% * 20% 11% 10% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (586) (285) (301) (98) (119) (195) (174) (417) (37) (72) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 39% * 38% 41% * 41% 35% 43% 52% * 45% 34% 46%
A bad thing 12% * 9% 14% * 14% 10% 13% 11% * 7% 14% 10%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 36% * 35% 37% * 38% 41% 36% 23% * 35% 41% 29%
Not sure 13% * 18% 8% * 8% 14% 8% 13% * 13% 11% 16%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (586) (0) (285) (301) (35) (335) (226) (165) (127) (82) (122) (253) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Young
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 38% 39% 38% * 34% 38% 33% 41% * * *
A bad thing 6% 6% 6% * 11% 5% 4% 4% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 46% 46% 46% * 44% 47% 57% 46% * * *
Not sure 10% 9% 11% * 12% 10% 7% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (583) (284) (299) (97) (117) (194) (175) (415) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 38% * 33% 43% * 40% 35% 42% 47% * 38% 41% 36%
A bad thing 6% * 7% 5% * 4% 8% 3% 6% * 6% 6% 5%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 46% * 45% 47% * 53% 45% 47% 40% * 45% 43% 51%
Not sure 10% * 15% 6% * 4% 12% % % * 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% * 100% 101% * 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (583) (0) (283) (300) (36) (332) (225) (164) (127) (83) (122) (250) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — From a swing state
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 32% 36% 28% * 19% 3% 41% 35% * * *
A bad thing 7% 5% 8% * 11% 6% 2% 5% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 44% 45% 44% * 49% 42% 48% 45% * * *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% * 20% 15% 9% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (585) (286) (299) (97) (117) (195) (176) (417) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 32% * 25% 38% * 40% 28% 38% 39% * 43% 29% 30%
A bad thing 7% * 6% % * 5% 8% % 5% * 1% % 8%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 44% * 46% 42% * 47% 46% 47% 35% * 44% 45% 43%
Not sure 17% * 22% 13% * 9% 17% 8% 21% * 12% 19% 18%
Totals 100% * 99% 100% * 101% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (585) (0) (283) (302) (35) (336) (225) (167) (125) (83) (123) (253) (126)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Good looking
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 26% 29% 23% * 29% 24% 19% 27% * * *
A bad thing 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 1% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 61% 57% 66% * 53% 67% 73% 62% * * *
Not sure 10% 11% 10% * 17% 8% 7% 9% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% * 101% 101% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (588) (287) (301) (97) (119) (196) (176) (419) (37) (72) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 26% * 21% 31% * 27% 23% 24% 41% * 21% 28% 26%
A bad thing 2% * 4% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 1% * 2% 3% 1%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 61% * 59% 63% * 68% 62% 69% 48% * 70% 58% 61%
Not sure 10% * 17% 5% * 4% 12% % 10% * 8% 11% 12%
Totals 99% * 101% 100% * 100% 101% 101% 100% * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (588) (0) (284) (304) (36) (336) (226) (167) (127) (83) (124) (253) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — A woman
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 24% 24% 25% * 26% 27% 19% 23% * * *
A bad thing 11% 11% 10% * 13% 9% 7% 9% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 54% 56% 52% * 52% 52% 65% 58% * * *
Not sure 10% 8% 13% * 9% 11% 9% 10% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (586) (286) (300) (97) (117) (195) (177) (419) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A good thing 24% * 20% 29% * 30% 24% 27% 32% * 21% 28% 29%
A bad thing 11% * 9% 12% * 10% 11% 12% 10% * 11% 11% 6%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 54% * 59% 50% * 56% 54% 55% 48% * 59% 52% 54%
Not sure 10% * 13% 9% * 5% 11% % 11% * 9% 9% 11%
Totals 99% * 101% 100% * 101% 100% 101% 101% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (586) (0) (282) (304) (34) (337) (227) (165) (126) (84) (125) (251) (126)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3K. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Wealthy
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 19% 16% 22% * 21% 13% 10% 19% * * *
A bad thing 12% 13% 11% * 15% 13% 9% 9% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 60% 63% 57% * 54% 66% 75% 65% * * *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% * 10% 8% 6% 7% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (587) (286) (301) (97) (118) (195) (177) (418) (37) (72) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 19% * 16% 21% * 17% 19% 16% 26% * 12% 20% 20%
A bad thing 12% * 20% 6% * 7% 16% 10% 11% * 19% 9% 13%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 60% * 51% 68% * 2% 58% 71% 51% * 59% 63% 58%
Not sure 8% * 13% 5% * 5% % 4% 12% * 10% 8% 9%
Totals 99% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (587) (0) (284) (303) (36) (335) (227) (166) (126) (83) (123) (252) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Black
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 19% 19% 19% * 22% 17% 17% 17% * * *
A bad thing 10% 11% 8% * 15% 8% 8% 9% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 61% 59% 63% * 54% 66% 69% 65% * * *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% * 10% 9% 6% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (586) (286) (300) (96) (119) (196) (175) (418) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 19% * 16% 21% * 21% 21% 18% 23% * 17% 23% 13%
A bad thing 10% * 10% 9% * 5% 10% 8% 10% * 7% 10% %
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 61% * 58% 64% * 69% 60% 69% 52% * 65% 61% 65%
Not sure 10% * 15% 6% * 4% 9% 5% 15% * 10% % 15%
Totals 100% * 99% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (586) (0) (283) (303) (35) (336) (227) (165) (126) (83) (123) (253) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Believes the 2020 election was stolen
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 18% 14% 22% * 13% 19% 26% 18% * * *
A bad thing 28% 31% 24% * 29% 25% 25% 26% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 38% 41% 36% * 39% 42% 39% 40% * * *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% * 19% 13% 10% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (584) (284) (300) (96) (116) (195) (177) (417) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 18% * 13% 22% * 26% 17% 20% 16% * 21% 18% 16%
A bad thing 28% * 37% 20% * 19% 24% 26% 35% * 28% 26% 22%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 38% * 29% 46% * 45% 37% 44% 36% * 38% 38% 43%
Not sure 16% * 21% 12% * 9% 22% 9% 13% * 13% 17% 20%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (584) (0) (281) (303) (35) (335) (225) (165) (126) (83) (124) (250) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

3N. View of Traits for Donald Trump’s Running Mate — Old
For each of the following qualities, please indicate whether you think this quality is a good thing or a bad thing for Donald Trump’s running mate.

Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A good thing 8% 10% 6% * 10% 6% 2% 8% * * *
A bad thing 42% 46% 38% * 38% 47% 38% 42% * * *
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 43% 39% 47% * 41% 41% 54% 44% * * *
Not sure 7% 6% 9% * 11% 6% 6% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (585) (286) (299) (96) (117) (194) (178) (419) (37) (69) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A good thing 8% * 4% 10% * 8% 7% 7% 13% * 2% 6% 12%
A bad thing 42% * 42% 42% * 43% 36% 50% 43% * 46% 44% 39%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 43% * 42% 44% * 46% 51% 36% 35% * 44% 45% 37%
Not sure 7% * 11% 4% * 3% 6% 6% 9% * 7% 6% 12%
Totals 100% * 99%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (585) (0) (281) (304) (36) (337) (225) (165) (127) (83) (123) (252) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4A. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Ron DeSantis
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 19% * 13% 28% 37% 28% * * *
Somewhat approve 29% 33% 25% * 23% 28% 32% 29% * * *
Approve 53% 61% 44% * 36% 56% 69% 57% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% * 13% 9% 13% 12% * * *
Strongly disapprove 12% 10% 13% * 13% 13% 9% 10% * * *
Disapprove 22% 21% 24% * 26% 22% 22% 22% * * *
Not sure 25% 18% 32% * 38% 22% 9% 21% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (591) (289) (302) (97) (119) (196) (179) (423) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% * 12% 34% * 36% 18% 30% 31% * 28% 26% 20%
Somewhat approve 29% * 23% 34% * 33% 30% 30% 32% * 29% 29% 30%
Approve 53% * 35% 68% * 69% 48% 60% 63% * 57% 55% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 11% * 8% 13% * 10% 10% 11% 13% * 9% 7% 12%
Strongly disapprove 12% * 19% 6% * 8% 12% 11% 9% * 14% 13% 12%
Disapprove 22% * 27% 19% * 18% 21% 22% 22% * 23% 20% 25%
Not sure 25% * 38% 14% * 12% 31% 19% 15% * 21% 25% 25%
Totals 101% x  100%  101% * 99%  101% 101% 100% * 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (591) (0) (284)  (307)  (36) (339) (229) (167) (128) (84) (125) (252)  (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4B. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Ben Carson
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 26% 22% * 11% 28% 39% 25% * * *
Somewhat approve 25% 31% 20% * 30% 31% 27% 29% * * *
Approve 49% 56% 42% * 41% 58% 66% 54% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% % * 8% 4% 8% 8% * * *
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 5% * 7% 8% 5% 6% * * *
Disapprove 15% 18% 13% * 15% 12% 13% 14% * * *
Not sure 35% 26% 45% * 44% 30% 21% 32% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% * 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (288) (301) (96) (119) (195) (179) (423) (36) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% * 17% 30% * 37% 22% 27% 25% * 33% 27% 19%
Somewhat approve 25% * 20% 30% * 31% 18% 31% 36% * 24% 23% 28%
Approve 49% * 36% 60% * 68% 40% 58% 61% * 57% 50% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 8% * 5% 11% * 9% 5% 12% 9% * 6% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 7% * 10% 4% * 3% 9% 6% 3% * 7% 5% 9%
Disapprove 15% * 15% 15% * 11% 14% 18% 12% * 13% 15% 16%
Not sure 35% * 48% 25% * 21% 46% 23% 27% * 30% 35% 36%
Totals 99% x  100%  100% * 101%  100% 99% 100% * 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (589) (0) (283)  (306)  (35) (339) (228) (166) (128) (84) (124) (251)  (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4C. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Tim Scott
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 24% 14% * 8% 21% 35% 20% * * *
Somewhat approve 26% 29% 24% * 20% 29% 34% 29% * * *
Approve 45% 53% 37% * 28% 50% 68% 49% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% % * 9% 6% 4% % * * *
Strongly disapprove 8% 11% 4% * 10% 9% 4% 6% * * *
Disapprove 16% 19% 12% * 18% 14% 8% 13% * * *
Not sure 39% 28% 51% * 54% 36% 23% 38% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 101% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (588) (287) (301) (97) (119) (194) (178) (421) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% * 11% 26% * 30% 18% 20% 18% * 25% 20% 13%
Somewhat approve 26% * 20% 32% * 31% 21% 27% 41% * 24% 22% 31%
Approve 45% * 30% 57% * 62% 39% 47% 59% * 50% 42% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 8% * 5% 10% * 6% 10% 7% 8% * 5% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 8% * 12% 4% * 5% 9% 6% 5% * 11% 8% 6%
Disapprove 16% * 17% 15% * 11% 19% 13% 14% * 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 39% * 53% 28% * 27% 42% 40% 28% * 34% 42% 40%
Totals 100% x  101%  100% * 99%  100% 100% 100% * 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (588) (0) (282)  (306)  (35) (339) (228) (165) (128) (83) (125) (250)  (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4D. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Marco Rubio
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 17% 10% * 5% 18% 21% 16% * * *
Somewhat approve 30% 37% 23% * 27% 34% 43% 33% * * *
Approve 44% 55% 33% * 32% 52% 65% 50% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 12% * 10% 10% 12% 14% * * *
Strongly disapprove 8% 9% 8% * 8% 11% 8% % * * *
Disapprove 22% 24% 19% * 18% 21% 20% 21% * * *
Not sure 34% 21% 48% * 50% 27% 15% 30% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (289) (300) (97) (118) (196) (178) (423) (36) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 14% * 5% 21% * 21% 12% 15% 18% * 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 30% * 24% 35% * 42% 26% 32% 43% * 38% 27% 27%
Approve 44% * 30% 57% * 62% 38% 46% 60% * 51% 43% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% * 10% 17% * 11% 14% 16% 9% * 9% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 8% * 13% 4% * 6% 10% 7% 6% * 9% 8% 9%
Disapprove 22% * 23% 21% * 16% 24% 23% 15% * 19% 24% 20%
Not sure 34% * 47% 22% * 21% 38% 30% 25% * 30% 33% 36%
Totals 100% * 9%  99% * 101%  100% 100% 101% * 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (589) (0) (282)  (307)  (35) (339) (227) (167) (128) (84) (125) (251)  (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4E. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Sarah Huckabee Sanders
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 18% 19% * 9% 24% 32% 21% * * *
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 19% * 12% 34% 32% 27% * * *
Approve 43% 47% 38% * 21% 58% 65% 48% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 9% * 15% 6% 8% 13% * * *
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 9% * 15% 10% % 8% * * *
Disapprove 22% 26% 19% * 30% 17% 15% 21% * * *
Not sure 35% 27% 43% * 49% 25% 20% 31% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 99% * 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (289) (300) (97) (118) (196) (178) (422) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% * 12% 25% * 31% 16% 22% 20% * 18% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% * 15% 31% * 31% 22% 21% 34% * 26% 22% 25%
Approve 43% * 27% 56% * 63% 38% 43% 54% * 43% 43% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 12% * 9% 14% * 13% 8% 15% 16% * 14% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 11% * 13% 9% * 5% 15% 9% 7% * 10% 11% 14%
Disapprove 22% * 21% 23% * 18% 22% 24% 23% * 23% 22% 24%
Not sure 35% * 52% 21% * 19% 39% 33% 23% * 33% 36% 35%
Totals 101% x  101%  100% * 99%  100% 100% 100% * 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (589) (0) (282)  (307)  (36) (338) (227) (167) (128) (84) (125) (251)  (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4F. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Greg Abbott
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% * 10% 12% 22% 15% * * *
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 22% * 21% 27% 32% 28% * * *
Approve 39% 45% 33% * 32% 40% 55% 42% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% * 9% 6% 5% 9% * * *
Strongly disapprove 9% 10% % * 10% 11% 3% % * * *
Disapprove 18% 20% 15% * 19% 18% 8% 16% * * *
Not sure 43% 35% 52% * 50% 43% 37% 41% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (289) (300) (96) (118) (196) (179) (423) (36) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 14% * 8% 19% * 21% 13% 18% 12% * 13% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 25% * 17% 32% * 33% 20% 31% 33% * 20% 28% 27%
Approve 39% * 25% 51% * 54% 32% 49% 45% * 33% 41% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 9% * 5% 12% * 9% 8% 10% 13% * 5% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 9% * 14% 4% * 5% 11% 6% 6% * 14% 7% 9%
Disapprove 18% * 19% 17% * 14% 18% 17% 19% * 19% 19% 16%
Not sure 43% * 56% 32% * 32% 49% 35% 36% * 48% 40% 42%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (589) (0) (283)  (306)  (36) (339) (227) (167) (128) (84) (124) (252)  (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4G. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Vivek Ramaswamy
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 24% 15% * 13% 26% 23% 20% * * *
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 18% * 16% 20% 28% 20% * * *
Approve 39% 44% 34% * 29% 45% 50% 40% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% * 11% % 11% 11% * * *
Strongly disapprove 13% 15% 10% * 18% 14% 13% 11% * * *
Disapprove 23% 25% 20% * 28% 21% 24% 22% * * *
Not sure 38% 30% 46% * 42% 34% 26% 38% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% 101% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (588) (286) (302) (97) (119) (195) (177) (421) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 20% * 13% 25% * 28% 17% 20% 26% * 22% 22% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% * 14% 24% * 27% 16% 24% 24% * 19% 19% 22%
Approve 39% * 27% 49% * 55% 32% 44% 50% * 41% 40% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 10% * 5% 14% * 12% 9% 10% 14% * 9% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 13% * 17% 10% * 8% 17% 11% 10% * 14% 11% 14%
Disapprove 23% * 22% 24% * 21% 26% 21% 24% * 23% 20% 25%
Not sure 38% * 50% 28% * 25% 42% 35% 26% * 36% 39% 33%
Totals 100% * 99%  101% * 100%  101% 100% 100% * 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (588) (0) (282)  (308)  (35) (338) (228) (165) (128) (83) (125) (250)  (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4H. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Nikki Haley
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 14% 8% * 6% 11% 17% 13% * * *
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% * 25% 19% 30% 24% * * *
Approve 33% 38% 28% * 31% 30% 47% 37% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% * 10% 17% 15% 17% * * *
Strongly disapprove 25% 25% 24% * 17% 33% 27% 21% * * *
Disapprove 39% 41% 38% * 26% 51% 42% 38% * * *
Not sure 27% 21% 34% * 42% 19% 11% 25% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (588) (288) (300) (97) (119) (194) (178) (422) (36) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 11% * 7% 15% * 15% 8% 16% 13% * 6% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% * 16% 27% * 24% 16% 29% 29% * 26% 22% 20%
Approve 33% * 23% 42% * 38% 25% 45% 42% * 32% 33% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% * 8% 20% * 19% 12% 15% 22% * 20% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 25% * 28% 21% * 29% 29% 19% 23% * 25% 26% 24%
Disapprove 39% * 37% 42% * 48% 41% 34% 45% * 44% 37% 41%
Not sure 27% * 40% 16% * 14% 34% 21% 12% * 24% 30% 26%
Totals 100% * 99% 99% * 101% 99% 100% 99% * 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (588) (0) (282)  (308)  (34) (339) (228) (165) (128) (84) (125) (249)  (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

41. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Tulsi Gabbard
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 14% 7% * 8% 13% 16% 12% * * *
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% * 14% 22% 28% 23% * * *
Approve 32% 37% 26% * 22% 35% 44% 35% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% * 8% % 12% 9% * * *
Strongly disapprove 12% 15% 8% * 18% 13% 8% 11% * * *
Disapprove 21% 27% 16% * 26% 20% 21% 21% * * *
Not sure 47% 36% 58% * 52% 45% 35% 45% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (591) (289) (302) (97) (119) (196) (179) (423) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 11% * 9% 12% * 17% 7% 12% 16% * 8% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% * 10% 30% * 29% 15% 26% 30% * 23% 19% 20%
Approve 32% * 19% 42% * 47% 22% 38% 46% * 31% 29% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 10% * 4% 15% * 12% 11% 7% 14% * 6% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 12% * 14% 9% * 9% 14% 9% 10% * 13% 11% 12%
Disapprove 21% * 18% 24% * 22% 25% 16% 24% * 19% 23% 21%
Not sure 47% * 63% 34% * 32% 53% 46% 30% * 50% 48% 45%
Totals 101% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (591) (0) (284)  (307)  (36) (339) (229) (167) (128) (84) (125) (252)  (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates

June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — JD Vance
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 14% 9% * 6% 15% 17% 13% * * *
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 18% * 16% 21% 27% 21% * * *
Approve 30% 34% 27% * 22% 37% 44% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% % * 9% 10% 6% 9% * * *
Strongly disapprove 7% 9% 6% * 14% 6% 4% 5% * * *
Disapprove 18% 23% 13% * 23% 16% 10% 15% * * *
Not sure 52% 43% 61% * 55% 47% 46% 52% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% * 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (590) (289) (301) (97) (119) (196) (178) (423) (36) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% * 7% 16% * 21% 12% 10% 13% * 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% * 10% 26% * 23% 13% 22% 25% * 17% 17% 21%
Approve 30% * 16% 42% * 44% 25% 32% 38% * 30% 29% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 11% * 8% 13% * 12% 11% 9% 16% * 12% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 7% * 10% 5% * 4% 10% 7% 2% * 9% 8% 6%
Disapprove 18% * 18% 18% * 16% 21% 17% 18% * 22% 17% 18%
Not sure 52% * 66% 40% * 40% 54% 51% 44% * 48% 53% 52%
Totals 101% * 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (590) (0) (283) (307) (35) (339) (228) (167) (128) (84) (125) (251) (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4K. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Kristi Noem
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 11% 7% * 9% 6% 13% 9% * * *
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% * 18% 22% 31% 25% * * *
Approve 30% 33% 27% * 27% 28% 45% 34% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% * 8% 15% 11% 13% * * *
Strongly disapprove 12% 16% 8% * 12% 15% 8% 11% * * *
Disapprove 25% 28% 21% * 20% 30% 20% 23% * * *
Not sure 45% 38% 52% * 53% 42% 36% 43% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% * 100% 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (288) (301) (97) (118) (195) (179) (422) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 9% * 6% 11% * 13% 9% 12% 7% * 8% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% * 15% 27% * 30% 14% 22% 34% * 20% 20% 24%
Approve 30% * 21% 38% * 43% 23% 34% 42% * 28% 29% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 12% * 8% 16% * 15% 12% 15% 14% * 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 12% * 15% 10% * 9% 17% 7% 10% * 14% 14% 13%
Disapprove 25% * 23% 26% * 24% 29% 21% 25% * 26% 26% 25%
Not sure 45% * 56% 36% * 33% 48% 45% 34% * 47% 45% 41%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 99% * 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (589) (0) (283)  (306)  (36) (339) (228) (167) (127) (84) (125) (252)  (128)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates

June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Glenn Younkin
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 10% 12% 7% * 7% 8% 16% 10% * * *
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% * 14% 24% 27% 22% * * *
Approve 29% 35% 23% * 21% 32% 43% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% * 15% 5% 5% 9% * * *
Strongly disapprove 7% 9% 5% * 11% 8% 4% 6% * * *
Disapprove 16% 20% 13% * 25% 13% 10% 15% * * *
Not sure 55% 45% 64% * 53% 55% 48% 53% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (591) (289) (302) (97) (119) (196) (179) (423) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 10% * 5% 14% * 16% 6% 13% 13% * 7% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 19% * 12% 26% * 27% 18% 21% 24% * 16% 20% 20%
Approve 29% * 16% 40% * 43% 24% 34% 36% * 23% 31% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 9% * 4% 14% * 9% 8% 11% 12% * 7% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 7% * 10% 5% * 5% 9% 4% 7% * 12% 6% 5%
Disapprove 16% * 14% 19% * 15% 17% 15% 19% * 18% 16% 13%
Not sure 55% * 70% 42% * 43% 59% 51% 45% * 59% 53% 55%
Totals 100% * 101% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (591) (0) (284) (307) (36) (339) (229) (167) (128) (84) (125) (252) (130)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates

June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Elise Stefanik
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 8% 5% * 3% 7% 13% 7% * * *
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 16% * 16% 24% 25% 22% * * *
Approve 27% 33% 21% * 20% 31% 37% 29% *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% % * 11% 8% 11% 11% * * *
Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 5% * 9% 6% 3% 4% * * *
Disapprove 16% 21% 12% * 20% 14% 14% 16% * * *
Not sure 56% 46% 67% * 60% 55% 48% 55% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (587) (288) (299) (96) (118) (196) (177) (419) (37) (71) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 7% * 3% 9% * 12% 6% 7% 8% * 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% * 14% 27% * 27% 17% 22% 29% * 13% 22% 19%
Approve 27% * 17% 36% * 39% 23% 29% 37% * 19% 29% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% * 7% 13% * 11% 8% 9% 18% * 9% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 6% * 9% 3% * 3% 7% 4% 5% * 9% 6% 5%
Disapprove 16% * 16% 17% * 14% 15% 13% 23% * 18% 13% 19%
Not sure 56% * 67% 47% * 47% 62% 58% 39% * 63% 57% 56%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (587) (0) (283) (304) (36) (335) (227) (166) (128) (83) (123) (252) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Potential Trump Running Mates
June 11 - 14, 2024 - 1094 U.S. adult citizens You

4N. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Byron Donalds
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 10% * 9% 13% 18% 11% * * *
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 14% * 13% 14% 17% 17% * * *
Approve 26% 29% 24% * 22% 27% 35% 28% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 6% 9% 4% * 9% 5% 5% % * * *
Strongly disapprove 7% 10% 4% * 10% 8% 2% 6% * * *
Disapprove 13% 18% 8% * 19% 13% 7% 13% * * *
Not sure 60% 53% 68% * 59% 60% 57% 59% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (289) (300) (97) (118) (196) (178) (422) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% * 7% 16% * 19% 11% 12% 13% * 8% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% * 9% 20% * 20% 13% 16% 16% * 16% 14% 17%
Approve 26% * 16% 35% * 39% 24% 28% 28% * 24% 28% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 6% * 3% 9% * 7% 6% 7% 8% * 6% 4% 8%
Strongly disapprove 7% * 9% 5% * 3% 9% 4% 8% * 8% 8% 5%
Disapprove 13% * 12% 14% * 10% 14% 11% 16% * 14% 12% 13%
Not sure 60% * 2% 51% * 50% 61% 61% 56% * 62% 60% 60%
Totals 100% * 100% 101% * 99% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (589) (0) (282)  (307)  (36) (338) (227) (167) (128) (84) (125) (251)  (129)
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40. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Doug Burgum
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% * 8% 6% 11% 8% * * *
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% * 15% 20% 26% 21% * * *
Approve 26% 31% 21% * 22% 26% 37% 29% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% * 6% 6% 6% 8% * * *
Strongly disapprove 8% 10% 6% * 14% 10% 3% % * * *
Disapprove 17% 20% 14% * 20% 16% 9% 15% * * *
Not sure 57% 49% 65% * 58% 58% 54% 56% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (588) (287) (301) (97) (119) (193) (179) (422) (36) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 7% * 4% 9% * 12% 6% % 10% * 4% 9% %
Somewhat approve 19% * 8% 29% * 24% 17% 19% 26% * 17% 17% 18%
Approve 26% * 12% 38% * 36% 23% 26% 37% * 20% 26% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 9% * 4% 12% * 8% 7% 9% 13% * 6% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 8% * 10% 7% * 7% 11% 6% 6% * 13% 9% 6%
Disapprove 17% * 14% 19% * 15% 18% 14% 18% * 19% 17% 17%
Not sure 57% * 74% 43% * 49% 59% 60% 45% * 60% 57% 57%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (588) (0) (282) (306) (35) (339) (228) (165) (128) (84) (125) (250) (129)
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4P. Approval of Possible Republican Vice-Presidential Nominees — Lee Zeldin
Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump choosing the following person as his vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% 6% * 4% 8% 13% 8% * * *
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 11% * 9% 12% 20% 15% * * *
Approve 21% 24% 17% * 13% 20% 32% 23% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% * 14% 10% 5% 10% * * *
Strongly disapprove 7% 11% 4% * 12% 8% 3% 5% * * *
Disapprove 18% 23% 12% * 26% 18% 8% 15% * * *
Not sure 62% 53% 71% * 61% 62% 60% 62% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (590) (288) (302) (97) (119) (195) (179) (423) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 8% * 3% 12% * 13% 6% 7% 13% * 6% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 13% * 10% 15% * 16% 8% 19% 13% * 10% 16% 12%
Approve 21% * 13% 27% * 30% 15% 26% 27% * 16% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% * 6% 14% * 11% 9% 10% 17% * 10% 7% 12%
Strongly disapprove 7% * 11% 4% * 4% 12% 2% 5% * 12% 6% 6%
Disapprove 18% * 17% 18% * 15% 21% 12% 22% * 22% 14% 18%
Not sure 62% * 70% 55% * 55% 65% 62% 52% * 62% 62% 61%
Totals 100% x  100%  100% * 99%  100% 100% 100% * 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (590) (0) (283)  (307)  (35) (339) (229) (166) (128) (84) (125) (251)  (130)
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5. Preferred Republican Vice-Presidential Nominee
Which of the following would you most prefer Donald Trump choose as his 2024 vice presidential running mate?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who do not lean to the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ron DeSantis 11% 13% 9% * 7% 12% 12% 13% * * *
Vivek Ramaswamy 10% 9% 10% * 10% 10% 5% 8% * * *
Ben Carson 9% 9% 8% * 7% 9% 10% 9% * * *
Nikki Haley 9% 11% 6% * 8% 8% 12% 9% * * *
Tim Scott 5% 5% 4% * 3% 6% 9% 5% * * *
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 4% 4% 5% * 5% 4% 7% 5% * * *
Tulsi Gabbard 4% 5% 3% * 5% 3% 6% 4% * * *
Marco Rubio 4% 4% 3% * 4% 5% 4% 3% * * *
Byron Donalds 3% 5% 2% * 2% 5% 5% 4% * * *
Kristi Noem 3% 4% 2% * 3% 3% 2% 3% * * *
JD Vance 2% 2% 2% * 2% 4% 1% 2% * * *
Doug Burgum 2% 2% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% * * *
Greg Abbott 1% 1% 2% * 1% 0% 2% 1% * * *
Lee Zeldin 1% 2% 1% * 0% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Glenn Younkin 1% 0% 2% * 0% 1% 2% 1% * * *
Elise Stefanik 1% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 0% * * *
Someone else 5% 5% 4% * 3% 10% 0% 4% * * *
Not sure 26% 19% 34% * 37% 20% 19% 24% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% * 100% 102% 100% 97% * * *
Unweighted N (592) (289) (303) (98) (119) (196) (179) (423) (37) (72) (60)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ron DeSantis 11% * 5% 16% * 15% 8% 15% 15% * 13% 12% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 10% * 5% 13% * 12% 10% 11% 9% * 10% 10% 14%
Ben Carson 9% * 8% 9% * 10% 10% 11% 6% * 14% 9% 6%
Nikki Haley 9% * 8% 9% * 6% 6% 7% 18% * 7% 8% 7%
Tim Scott 5% * 3% 6% * 8% 4% % 3% * 6% 4% 4%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 4% * 3% 6% * 6% 7% 5% 1% * 2% 5% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% * 5% 3% * 5% 2% 5% 7% * 3% 4% 7%
Marco Rubio 4% * 3% 4% * 4% 4% 2% 4% * 3% 5% 2%
Byron Donalds 3% * 3% 4% * 5% 4% 2% 4% * 2% 4% 2%
Kristi Noem 3% * 4% 3% * 3% 4% 3% 2% * 5% 1% 7%
JD Vance 2% * 1% 3% * 4% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 2% 2%
Doug Burgum 2% * 1% 2% * 3% 0% 3% 2% * 0% 3% 3%
Greg Abbott 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 0% 3% 1%
Lee Zeldin 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1%
Glenn Younkin 1% * 0% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 0% * 2% 1% 0%
Elise Stefanik 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0% * 2% 0% 1%
Someone else 5% * 5% 4% * 3% 4% 3% % * 5% 1% 7%
Not sure 26% * 42% 13% * 12% 30% 19% 15% * 22% 25% 28%
Totals 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 98% 100% 100% * 99% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (592) (0) (285)  (307)  (36) (339) (229) (167) (128) (84) (125) (253)  (130)
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6. Impact of Trump VP
Which comes closest to describing the impact Donald Trump’s choice of vice president would have on your decision about whether or not to vote for him in

November?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Could make me more or

less likely to vote for

Trump, depending on

the choice 10% 11% 10% * 16% % 6% 8% * * *
Could only make me

more likely to vote for

Trump 11% 13% 9% * 8% 13% 10% 10% * * *
Could only make me less
likely to vote for Trump 5% 5% 5% * 5% 4% 2% 4% * * *

Will have no effect on my
likelihood of voting for

Trump 62% 62% 63% * 48% 67% 79% 67% * * *
Not sure 11% 9% 14% * 23% 9% 3% 10% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (589) (288) (301) (97) (118) (196) (178) (422) (37) (70) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Could make me more or

less likely to vote for

Trump, depending on

the choice 10% * 8% 12% * 8% 9% 15% 8% * 6% 12% 13%
Could only make me

more likely to vote for
Trump 11% * 7% 14% * 13% 12% 9% 14% * 17% 9% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Could only make me less
likely to vote for Trump 5% * 7% 4% * 2% 7% 6% 4% * 5% 4% 6%

Will have no effect on my
likelihood of voting for

Trump 62% * 60% 64% * 2% 59% 62% 64% * 63% 60% 66%
Not sure 11% * 17% 7% * 6% 13% 7% 10% * 9% 16% 6%
Totals 99% * 99% 101% * 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (589) (0) (282)  (307)  (36) (339) (227) (167) (128) (83) (125) (252)  (129)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 11 - 14, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.041, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.709.

1094
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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